900251604 04/05/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIVVells Fargo Capital Finance Inc.	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.	03/29/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SESC Acquisition, Inc.	
Street Address:	5010 Riverside Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75039	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2817868	STRATEGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6172484000 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

(617) 248-5000 Phone:

Email: tmadmin@choate.com Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Walker, Esq. Address Line 1: Two International Place Address Line 2: Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010204-0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Walker

TRADEMARK REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0618

900251604

Signature:	/Elizabeth A. Walker/	
Date:	04/05/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Wells Fargo - Trademark Release (executed) (2)#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo - Trademark Release (executed) (2)#page2.tif source=Wells Fargo - Trademark Release (executed) (2)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0619

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated February 14, 2005 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3053, Frame 0906 on March 28, 2005, SESC Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Releasee"), granted to Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc. (f/k/a Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.), a California corporation (the "Releasor"), as Agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"), a continuing first priority security interest in all right, title and interest of the Releasee in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"): (i) all of the Releasee's Trademarks and rights in and to Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I hereto; (ii) all reissues, continuations, extensions, modifications or renewals of the foregoing; (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License; and (iv) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Intellectual Property License, or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Intellectual Property License: and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of evidencing the release, relinquishment, discharge and termination of Releasor's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty, terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral in favor of the Releasee. If and to the extent the Releasor has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademark Collateral, it hereby re-assigns and re-transfers such rights, title or interest to the Releasee.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Releasor shall take all further actions, and provide to the Releasee and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Releasee, at the Releasee's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

Remainder of the page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

DOC ID - 19731034.1

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0620 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of $\underline{March 29}$, 2013.

Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc., as Agent

DOC ID - 19731034.1

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

			_
Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
USA	STRATEGIC (and design)	2,817,868	February 24, 2004

DOC ID - 19731034.1

RECORDED: 04/05/2013

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0622